FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-01-2001



101731888

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

		PATENTS ONLY (s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copylies)
Submission X New	05/21/01	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Reel #	r of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	JINYING LIU	Month Day Year 5 19 01
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	CHONGYANG ZHAO	5 19 01
Name (line 2)		27/862235
Receiving Pa	ırty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	JOHN WU	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	13562 TRADITION ST	Separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	SAN DIEGO	CALIFORNIA 92128 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ad	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
000) TBEDANU) 00000 6.1	10.00 OP	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting	for this collection of information is estimated to aver	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023. See OMB Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 2033. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (6	19) 294-2922						
Name [JOHN D. BUCHACA	ESO.							
Address (line 1)	CHARMASSON & BUCHACA LAW OFFICES								
Address (line 2)	1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH, SUITE 150								
Address (line 3)	SAN DIEGO, CALII	SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92108-3412							
Address (line 4)									
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 PLUS CK.									
Enter either th Pate	ent Application Number(s)	mark if additional and the state of the stat	umber(s)						
Ente only	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT						
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	1						
Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if addit	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ sed X Deposit Account ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #							
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	es No						

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

JOHN D. BUCHACA

PATENT REEL: 011841 FRAME: 0397

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is acknowledged, JINYING LIU and CHONGYANG ZHAO residents of San Diego, California hereinafter called Assignors, sell and assign to: JOHN WU, an individual hereinafter called Assignee, one hundred percent (100%) of their entire right, title and interest in and to the improvement in:

FLUID SPECIMEN COLLECTING AND TESTING DEVICE AND METHOD

invented by JOHN WU, JINYING LIU and CHONGYANG ZHAO as described in the Application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith and any and all applications for patent in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application and authorized and request any official whose duty is to issue patents on said improvement or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees and agree that on request and without consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known the Assignors respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, or declarations and generally aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed	on	May	19	1006,	,	at	San Dien	,
State of	Califo	rnia.'		•				

Assignor: Jinying Liu Assignor: Chongyang Zhao

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

on May 19, 2001, before me, Littuan Jurmeyer, Notary Public personally appeared JINYING LIU and CHENGYANG ZHAO personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me the they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons, acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 011841 FRAME: 0398

OFFICIAL SEAL LEIGH ANN SUURMEYER NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1224635 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JUNE 15, 2003

2112ASN.510

RECORDED: 05/21/2001